
16398 COMMONS DEBATES February 24, 1993

Routine Proceedings

[Translation]

QUESTIONS ON THE ORDER PAPER

(Questions answered orally are indicated by an aster-
isk.)

Mr. Charles A. Langlois (Parliamentary Secretary to
Minister of State and Leader of the Government in the
House of Commons): Madam Speaker, Question No. 435
wiII be answered today.

[Texi]

Question No. 435-Mr. Gardiner:

For each fiscal year since 1985, did the government retain the
services of private law firros in Prince George, British Columbia and if
so, in each case what was the name of the firm and the amount
received?

Mn. Rob Nicholson (Parliamentary Secretary to Minis.
ter of Justice and Attorney General of Canada): In
answer to the hon. member's question:

Name of Firni

For Fiscal Year 1985-86:
Coleman & Co.
Heather, Sadier, Hughes & Jenkins
Hope, Heinrich & Hansen
Meiklem, Harrison & F'letcher
Wright, Garth
Wilson, K]ing & Co.
Nose, Mieski, 'flaxier, Haines & Wingham

For Fiscal Year 1986-87:
Blackey, R.D.
Heather, Sadier, Hughes & Jenkins
Hope Heinrich
Meiklem, Harrison & Fletcher
Nose, Mieske, 'Týax]er, Haines & Co.
Haines, Roger

For Fiscal Vear 1987-88:
Haines, Roger
Heather, Sadier Jenkins
Meiklem, Harrison & Fletcher
Nose, Mieske & Co.
Hope Heinrich

Aniount Paid in
Fiscal Year

$ 164.44
$ 48,972.17
$ 65,358.83
$ 3,219.46

$ 143.29
$ 99.80

$ 567.87

$ 121.69
$ 98,028.31
$ 21,291.61
$ 8,729.24
$ 2,096.64

$ 934.26

S 198.00
$ 117,234.24

$ 6,498.65
$ 10,011.95

$ 574.90

For Fiscal Year 1988-89:
Heather, Sadier Jenkins
Meiklem, Harrison & Co.
Nose, Mieske & Co.
Ramsay Nose
Repskock, Ken
Hope Heinrich

For Fiscal Year 1989-90:
Heather, Sadier Jenkins
Meiklem, Harrison & Fletcher
Ramsay Nose

For Fiscal Year 1990-91:
Heather, Sadier Jenkins
Meiklem, Harrison & Fletcher
Ramsay Nose

For Fiscal Year 1991-92:
Fletcher Repstock
Heather, Sadier Jenkins
Ramsay Nose

For Fiscal Year 1992-93 (at second quarter):
Fletcher Repstock
Heather, Sadier Jenkins
Hope Heinrich
Ramsay Nose

$ 44,440.47
$ 5,490.88
$ 4,824.36
$ 1,693.11

$ 300.00
$ 4,171.81

$ 123,830.55
$ 3,810.88

$ 795.84

$ 153,077.57
$ 12,051.90
$ 4,560.98

$ 17,268.51
$ 208,241.57

$ 717.96

$ 7,614.36
$ 65,119.33

$ 498.88
$ 219.06

[Translation]

Madam Deputy Speaker: The question enumerated by
the hon. parliamnentary secretary has been answered.

Mr. Langlois: Madam Speaker, I ask that ail other
questions be allowed to stand.

Madam Deputy Speaker: Shall the remnaining ques-
tions stand?

Some hon. members: Agreed.

[English]

MOTIONS FOR PAPERS

Mr. Charles A. Langlois (Parliamentary Secretary to
Minister of State and Leader of the Government in the
House of Commons): Madam Speaker, I ask that ail
Notices of Motions for the Production of Papers be
allowed to stand.

Madam Deputy Speaker: Is it agreed?

Some bon. members: Agreed.

16398 COMMONS DEBATES Fébruary 24, 1993


